12
StockDrives 8200 vector inverters 0.25-11kW
A universal product range that is compact and
powerful. The Lenze 8200 vector offers all you need for
user-friendly operation, diagnostics and
communication. It comes complete with all the system
components you expect: expert advice, training,
support, service and much more.

ä PROFIBUS-DP
ä System bus (CAN)
ä DeviceNet/CANopen
ä AS-interface
Parameter setting/Operating software
(Global Drive Control easy)
ä Programming
ä Commissioning
ä Diagnostics
ä Oscilloscope
14
Mains chokes
see page - 17
Power Mains current Output current (A)1) Mains choke
Type (kW) Rated mains voltage a b Ir Imax (60 s)2) type No.
E82EV251K2C3) 0.25 3.4 3.0 1.7 2.5 ELN1-0900H005
E82EV371K2C3) 0.37 5.0 4.2 2.4 3.6 ELN1-0900H005
E82EV551K2C 0.55 6.0 5.6 3.0 4.5 ELN1-0500H009
E82EV751K2C 0.75 9.0 7.5 4.0 6.0 ELN1-0500H009
E82EV152K2C 1.5 15.0 12.5 7.0 10.5 ELN1-0250H018
E82EV222K2C4) 2.2 - 18.0 9.5 14.2 ELN1-0250H018
E82EV551K4C 0.55 2.5 2.0 1.8 2.7 EZN3A1500H003
E82EV751K4C 0.75 3.3 2.3 2.4 3.6 EZN3A1500H003
E82EV152K4C 1.5 5.5 3.9 3.9 5.9 E82ZL22234B
E82EV222K4C 2.2 7.3 5.1 5.6 8.4 E82ZL22234B
E82EV302K4C 3.0 9.0 7.0 7.3 11.0 EZN3A0500H007
E82EV402K4C 4.0 12.3 8.8 9.5 14.2 EZN3A0300H013
E82EV552K4C 5.5 16.8 12.0 13.0 19.5 EZN3A0300H013
E82EV752K4C 7.5 21.5 15.0 16.5 24.8 ELN3-0120H017
E82EV113K4C4) 11.0 - 21.0 23.5 35.3 ELN3-0150H024
1)  For rated mains voltage and chopper frequency of 8kHz
2)  Currents for periodic load change: 1 min overcurrent with Imax
and 2 min base load with 75% lrx
3)  DC power supply not possible
4)  Mains chokes required, see page 17
Ordering examples
4 off 8200 inverters rated 5.5kW Type no E82EV552K4C
4 off standard I/O modules Type no E82ZAFSC010
4 off mains choke Type no EZN3A0300H013
1 off XT keypad Type no EM29371BC
10 off 8200 vector inverters rated 0.37kW, Type no E82EV371K2C
10 off PROFIBUS communication modules, Type no EMF2133IB
10 off Application I/O modules, Type no E82ZAFAC010
Type no
RS232 cable 5m long EWL0020
Mounting assembly for keypad in cabinet (IP55),  E82ZBHT
Keypad extension cable 2.5m E82ZWL025
5m E82ZWL050
10m E82ZWL100
Standard keypad with hand-held module (for remote use) E82ZBB
XT keypad with hand held module E82ZBBXC
1/N/PE AC 230/240V
3/PE AC 230/240V
50Hz
DC 325V
3/PE/AC 400V
50Hz
DC 565V
a Without mains choke
b With mains choke
Ratings - with integrated RFI filter, normal operation, 180% load torque
Ratings - with integrated filter, increased power operation, 120% overload torque
- suitable for pumps & fans with square law load characteristics
Increased rating Rated mains Mains current (A)          Output current (A) 1) Mains choke
Type (kW) voltage a b Ir Imax (60 s)2) type No.
E82EV251K2C3) 0.37 4.1 3.6 2.0 2.5 ELN1-0900H005
E82EV551K2C4) 0.75 - 6.7 3.6 4.5 ELN1-0500H009
E82EV751K2C4) 1.1 - 9.0 4.8 6.0 ELN1-0500H009
E82EV152K2C 2.2 18 15 8.4 10.5 ELN1-0250H018
E82EV551K4C 0.75 2.9 2.4 2.2 2.7 EZN3A1500H009
E82EV751K4C4) 1.1 - 2.8 2.9 3.6 EZN3A1500H009
E82EV222K4C4) 3.0 - 6.1 6.7 8.4 EZ82ZL22234B
E82EV302K4C 4.0 10.8 8.4 8.7 11.0 EZN3A0300H013
E82EV402K4C4) 5.5 - 10.6 11.4 14.2 EZN3A0300H013
E82EV752K4C4 11.0 - 18.0 19.8 24.8 ELN3-0150H024
1/N/PE AC 230/240V
3/PE AC 230/240V
50Hz
DC 325V
3/PE/AC 400V
50Hz
DC 565V
StockDrives 8200 vector inverters 0.25-11kW
Accessories
Analog Analog Digital Digital Frequency
IN OUT IN OUT OUT
Standard I/O 1 1 4* 1 –
Application I/O 2 2 6* 2 1
15
StockDrives 8200 vector inverters 0.25-11kW
Communications
Keypads
Keypads are easily demountable and can be used to upload and download
programs.
XT keypad, new easy to use keypad with user-friendly menu structure and
plain text display, type No. EM29371BC
Standard keypad, type no. E82ZBC
On request we can supply keypad kits for panel mounting or as a hand-held
unit.
Communication modules
Plugging in to the keypad position, communication modules suit all the
common fieldbuses.
RS232/485 (external 24V required), type no. EMF2102IBCV001
RS232 PC interface, type no. EMF2102IBCV001
RS232/485 fibre optic, type no. EMF2102IBCV002
PROFIBUS-DP, type no. EMF2133IB